

26.02.2026
Ct. No. 15
Sl. No.948
skg

W.P.A. 8674 of 2025

Debasis Chowdhuri
Vs.
The State of West Bengal & Ors.

Mr. Amit Gupta,
Ms. Mousumi Banerjee,

...for the State

No one appear for the petitioner at the time of
second call.

Learned advocate for the State is present.

Accordingly, WPA 8674 of 2025 is dismissed for
default.

Interim order, if any, stands vacated.

(Kausik Chanda, J.)