

20.04.2026
rc/ct.no.15
Item No.25

WPA No. 8674 of 2025
Debasis Chowdhuri
Versus
The State of West Bengal & Ors.

Mr. M.A.Samad
Ms. Priyanka Sharma ..for the petitioner

Mr. Amit Gupta
Ms. Mousumi Banerjee ..for the State

Mr.Taher Ahamad ...for the respondent no. 7

Mr.Dilip Kumar Singha
Mrs. Tithi Paul ...for the respondent no. 8

Learned counsel for the State seeks accommodation to comply with the order of this Court in its entirety.

As a last chance the prayer is allowed.

Let the matter appear under the same heading on 6th May, 2026.

The order of this Court be complied with by the Sub-Divisional Officer within the adjourned date, in default the Sub-Divisional shall personally appear before this Court and submit an explanation as to why necessary steps shall not be taken against him for non-compliance of the order of this Court.

(Suvra Ghosh,J)